## **FILED**

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

JAN **2** 5 2017

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

TASSI O'NEIL 1:40

In the Matter of the Reappointment	)	ORDER	(
of Don Averill to the Tillamook County	)	- 10	COUNTY COURT JOURNA
Fair Board	)	#17- <i>01</i> 0	

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on January 25, 2017, at the request of Commissioner Baertlein, liaison to the Fair Board. The Board of Commissioners finds as follows:

- 1. Don Averill's term on the Tillamook County Fair Board expired on January 1, 2017.
- 2. Don Averill is qualified and willing to be reappointed to the Tillamook County Fair Board.

## NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

3. Don Averill be and hereby is reappointed to the Tillamook County Fair Board for a three-year term expiring on December 31, 2019.

DATED THIS 25<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON	Aye Nay Abstain/Absent
Bill Banter	$\checkmark$
Bill Baertlein, Chair	
- Griffer	
Tim Josi, Vice Chair	
10 Central	<u> </u>
David Yamamoto, Commissioner	
,	

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil,

County Clerk

BY: Special Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel